
Lot Category Description Starting 
Price

STAR LOTS
There was concern expressed in June that some items in lots B-F 
were reprints or forgeries.  The vendor has assured me that all 
items were purchased from a reputable dealer in Hong Kong and he 
is confident items are genuine / as described.  Re-offered with lower 
starting prices.  

B China

Jan 1980 – Jan 1991 – Three Senator SG albums containing 
COMPLETE unmounted mint including mini sheets and booklets 
except for couple of low value perf differences in 1986 definitives. 
Of note: 1980 Year of the Monkey mint and used (Cat £2150); 
1980 Gu Dong booklet SB10 (Cat £750). Booklets alone cat £2068 
Total cat value about £6900. 

£1,200.00

C China
Stock book – mixed mint and used up to about 1960. Of Note – Set 
of 10 mint block of four 1952 gymnastics SG1543-52 (if original 
valued at £1800 and total CV about £2500 

£300.00

D China
Stock book – Mixed mint and used up to about 1960. 
Estimated 800 stamps including 9 of 10 sets of four 1952 
gymnastics Cat value about £500 

£100.00

E China Card with several mint China North Eastern issues 
Cat value about £800 £120.00

F China Card with several mint China North Eastern issues NE273, NE261 x 2, 
NE286,NE287 x 2, NE288 x 2, NE289 Cat value about £2,500 £450.00

K Germany 1923 Inflation period 800T on 500m SG300 used CV £2,500 £175.00

L Germany 1923 50Md SG341 zigzag roulette used CV £1,200 £100.00

N Sierra Leone Collection of UMM stamps housed in Prinz hingeless album with slip case, 
1912-1986 plus a separate collection of FU 1912-1961 £110.00

P Barbados Collection of UMM stamps housed in Prinz hingeless album with slip case, 
1883-1985 plus a separate collection of FU 1883-1967 £110.00

A10 GB 1882 5/- Plate 4 SG £130 CV £4,200, average condition £300.00

A103 Malaya Perak 1938 Stamp Booklet - poor condition but complete, plus the remains of 
another, SB4 CV £4,000 UM £150.00

A149 Cape of Good Hope
Two album sheets of used Cape Triangulars, Stated by original owner  to 
be from each issue of 1853, 1855, 1861 and 1863. Even priced on lowest 
cat value this collection totals in excess of £15,000 (33 stamps in total).

£800.00

A268 GB SG 417 - 1918 Geo V 10/- Blue - Superb block of 4 - Sadly 
repaired corner, CV £700+ £150.00

A271 GB SG 192 - 1883 Card of 20 x 4d Green - used - Postmark interest V high 
cat values, CV £4k

£225.00

A276 Switzerland SG 41 - 1857 - un franc Blue - thin paper - Yellow thread - Superb used 
with certificate CV £9k £1,750.00

Re-offered from June, reduced starting prices
26 Accessories Eight page, double sided stockbook £1.50

The following section contains star lots from the August Auction re-offered with lower 
starting price.  When bidding, the A prefix is essential, the number is the lot number used in 

August. 
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27 Glory box 7 small albums / stock books plus some loose stamps etc - all world, 
junior collections, all for sorting.  Some albums sparse and some have 
been damp but most items seem to lift easily.  £15.00

29 Cover album SG Cover album, nice condition with box, 17 leaves and about 20 GB 
FDCs, value in the album £5.00

32 World FDCs 2 albums of FDCs from around the world, A-Z from late 70s £5.00
33 World FDCs 25th anniversary of coronation so mainly commonwealth in album with 

printed pages - the Sumner Collection £5.00
37 Catalogue SG Collect British stamps 2018 £1.00
40 United Nations Folder with assortment of stamps, packs, covers etc £8.00
46 GB Stockbook of decimal machins to £5 mainly used some booklets, NVIs 

and English regionals, duplicated, 100s £25.00
51 GB Box with modern high values sorted in envelopes / on small cards mainly 

machins to £5, duplicated £10.00
53 Glory bag Bag with stamps in envelopes, 2 x small albums much on paper,  etc, 

sorter £4.00
57 South Africa Folder with modern UM blocks and strips £4.00
58 Switzerland Folder with small ranges of stamps on leaves / cards, 200+ stamps £7.00
64 Commonwealth South Africa - Zimbabwe plus some Omnibus issues £15.00
65 World A - B incl. Austria, Belgium £12.00
67 World C - E incl. Cuba, Czechoslovakia, Denmark, etc £12.00
68 World F - G, incl. Finland, France, Germany, etc £12.00
69 World G - J, incl. Hungary, Iran, Japan, etc £12.00
70 World J - N, incl. Jordan, Monaco, Netherlands, etc £12.00
71 World N - P, incl. Norway, Poland and Portugal, etc £12.00
72 World R - S, incl. Romania, Russia, Spain, Sweden, etc £12.00
73 World S - Z, incl. Switzerland, USA, Yugoslavia, etc £12.00
86 Argentina 1858- modern with some BoB and blank / sparse pages in 64 side 

stockbook, 100s £25.00
96 World Spain modern MS / blocks; Brazil 1921-1968; Peru 1953-2005, a few 

blank pages in the 64 side stockbook £25.00
101 Europe San Marino SG1 - 1998, sparse in places, Vatican 1929-2003 housed in 

64 side stockbook, 100s £25.00
105 Japan 6 loose leaf pages of used (for postage) stamps. Some postmarked early 

20th century, some colourful recents £3.00
106 Czechoslovakia Commemoratives on loose leaf A4 pages, unsorted, 24 pages in total, all 

used, it might be necessary to soak/ steam off some items £4.00
Clearance lots, lower bids might be accepted

114 SG Catalogues Three SG Catalogues, GB and Channel Islands 2010 and 2013 £2.00
128 Israel Stockbook of Israel 1948-2018 £5.00
135 Portugal Stockbook of Portugal 1866-2004 including 2004 football covers £6.00
138 Spain Two stockbooks of Spain 1850-2009 £12.00
150 Yugoslavia 16 page stockbook of Yugoslavia, 1962-1977. Mostly complete. Mixture of 

mint and used. Some duplication. Charity lot. £5.00
159 GB Two stockbooks of GB definitives and commemoratives 1970s to 1990s. 

Charity lot. £5.00
161 Czechoslovakia 8 page full stockbook. Mostly 1960-1990, a few earlier, mixture of mint 

and used £10.00
169 Malta Tin containing UM half sheets, strips and blocks, 60s period £2.00
171 GB FDCs 2010-6 23 country definitive covers plus 4 odds in binder £3.00
177 World Broad mix of areas in stockbook for sorting (100s) £5.00
181 Poland 1978 - 2013 well filled at start but sparse from 1990s, few blank pages 

then range of postage duess / officials, 100s (64 sides)( £12.00
188 Romania 1962 - modern stamps plus back of book items in 64 side stockbook 

(black leaves), 100s £15.00
191 GB Album with good range of decimal regional/country stamp FDCs from 

1971-97 and 2008 (70 covers) £5.00
194 World International stamp album with stamps plus stock book with mint blocks / 

part sheets, 100s £8.00
195 GB Catalogue Stoneham catalogue 17th edition (March 2017) £2.00
216 GB QV 1d reds stars  SG 37-41 32 copies. £8.00
219 GB QV !d lilac shades  SG 172 /173  used 20 copies £3.00
220 GB QV 1d vermilion used 10 copies used £3.00
222 GB GV1 Olympic Set good used £0.50
236 Commonwealth Card of 50+ Geo Vl values - Most hinged once Blocks etc CV £100 £8.00
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243 Canada SG 337 - 1925 3c Silver wedding  block 6 plate 2  lightly hinged £5.00
251 GB Card of 6 x Geo V control singles Used - incl. 1 pair £3.00
254 Germany 1890s 10 pfg P/s card - unused & very clean £5.00
261 Jersey 29 Jan 1942 - ½d green pair FDC - Sadly some foxing C £4.00
267 Papua SG 146-149 - 1934 50th Anniv values - EX lightly hinged CV £16 £2.00
268 Pos E Arabia SG 16 - 22 Vals to 1 Rupee -Very Lightly hinged CV £41 £4.00
270 South Africa SG 34 - 1927 2d Purple/blue - Fine used pair CV £29 £3.00
277 Germany 1872 SG17 large shield, unused, no gum £2.00
278 GB 1870 ½d Rose plate 10 SG49 used £1.50
279 GB 1870 ½d Rose plate 13 SG49 used £1.50
281 GB 1880 2½d Blue plates 21 and 22 (2) used SG157 £6.00
282 GB Collection of 1d Lilac various shades etc (24) SG172 £3.00
284 GB 1935 Silver Jubilee set used SG453-6 £0.50
285 GB 1937 Definitive set mint SG462-75 £6.00
286 GB 1948 Silver Wedding set mint SG493-4 £6.00
287 GB 1948 Olympic set used SG495-8 £0.50
293 Cyprus 1938 6pi black/blue fine used 5 copies SG158 £6.00
294 GB 1924 Empire Exhibition set - three copies of each SG430-1used £6.00
295 GB 1967 "Castles" definitive set SG759-62 used £2.00
296 GB 1977 High value definitives to £5 (8) used £3.00
316 Cook Islands 1932 Part set with perf variations mint (7) CV £132 SG100, 102, 102a, 

103, 103a, 104 and 104a £12.00
321 Grenada 1873 QV 1d Deep Green SG10 CV £130 Off centre poor to no gum £6.00
329 Norfolk Islands 1959 3d Green and 2/- Blue SG 6a 7 12a UM CV £30 (2) £3.00
330 Pakistan Bahawalpur 1948 3p to 10R part set - missing 5R mint CV £70 (13) £6.00
340 Belgium 10c (4 copies) and 40c Imperf SG13/15 used CV £60 (5) £3.00
341 Netherlands 1852 10c and 15c Imperf SG2 / 3b used CV £125 (2) £10.00

Re-offered from June, reduced starting prices
342 Jamaica Mint selection on stock cards early-modern, CV £250+ (157) £18.00
346 Canada Mint selection on stock cards early-modern, CV £133 (288) £10.00
347 USA Mint selection on stock cards early-modern, CV £165 (219) £12.00
348 France Mint selection on stock cards early-modern, high CV (251) £12.00
351 Tuvalu Mint selection on stock cards early-modern, CV £32 (110) £4.00
356 Ceylon Mint and UM selection on stock cards, CV £250+ (203) £20.00
358 France Early to modern used stamps on stock cards, 769 stamps £12.00
360 Czechoslovakia Used selection of 480 stamps on stock cards £10.00
384 Australia 14 blocks, MNH, some hinged on margin, some numbered, some with 

printer name etc SG105, 116, 117, 121, 141, 147, 156, 157, 159, 164 £20.00
385 Australia SG 147-9 & 147a-9a perforation 10.5 & 11.5, mint £12.00
386 Australia 3 blocks, MNH, some hinged on margin SG 172 & 190 / a £15.00
388 Australia 13 blocks MNH, some hinged on margin, SG 165 & 170, SG196 &197, 

SG200-202, 203, 205, 208, 209-211, £20.00
389 Australia 12 blocks, MNH, some hinged on margin, SG 209-11, SG 213-15, SG 216-

21 £4.00
398 GB KGVI SG 476-478b full set (including 10/- dark blue) good used (6) £12.00
399 GB KGVI SG 509-512, 2/6d to £1, both mint & used £15.00
402 Gibraltar 1935 Silver Jubilee set used CV £50 £8.00
405 GB 1964 Botanical phosphor set UMM CV £30 £5.00
410 Seychelles 1938-49 KGVI definitives, all face values, most colour changes (no 

1R Green) plus some papers, fine mint, some minor faults / heavy 
hinge remains etc, total CV £700+ (35) £40.00

416 GB SG539 £1 "Castles" Used Cat value £35 £3.00
417 GB SG 1995a FDC - Cat Value £13.50 £2.00
418 Australia FDC  - Gardens - March 2000 £1.50
419 GB Post & Go - Cat No.FS1 (type 1). Cat Value £9 £1.50
420 GB SG2831a.  Block with first day cancel Cat value £9.50 £1.50
421 GB SG MS2786 FDC. Cat value £5.75 Stamps loose in frame £1.50
422 GB SG 2429a Used block of 10.  Cat value £9 £1.50
423 GB SG MS2416 first day cancel.  Cat value £9 £1.50
424 GB SG MS2685 Used.  Cat value £5.50 £1.50
436 GB Selection of QV through to KGVI incl QV & KEDVII mint blocks, individual 

mint stamps  and used sets £25.00
438 GB (Channel Islands) Selection of commemorative stamps. A few mint, then postally used with 

some still on paper with island cancellations. £12.00
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439 GB Selection of QV stamps including SG 43 & SG47, 3 x 2d Blues etc, some 
space fillers, 30 stamps £20.00
New larger items

502 Netherlands Accs+ Davo hingeless album, leaves for 1990-98, some duplicated, largely empty 
but stamps contained still CV £250+ (priced for album!) £20.00

503 Guernsey Accs+ Davo hingeless album, leaves for 1999-2006, (2001-2 black 
mounts), MS pages (part filled)1975-2006 and postage due pages 
(complete with stamps), CV only £80+ (priced for album!) £20.00

505 Stockbook 32 page stockbook, white card, used but reasonable condition £10.00
507 Stockbook 16 page stockbook, white card, nice condition £7.00
510 World / GB Boxfile with stamps in packets (mainly GB), covers, schoolboy album, 

small stockbook of um etc for sorting, unsorted / unpicked £20.00
512 Faroes Islands 1985-99 few later UM / FU stamps incl. many sets, some both conditions, 

some booklets etc  on 9 pages of stockbook, high CV £40.00
514 World Libya 1984+, Malawi 1964+, Japan 1953+ all housed in 64 side 

stockbook, quite a mixture, 100s of stamps mainly used £40.00
515 GB Machins 206 all different used stamps in binder, 8 sheets £5.00
519 Greece 500 used stamps all different on 7 cards, high CV £35.00
521 Commonwealth 8 page stockbook with mint / used ranges, many countries, values 

to £1 some nice sets and blocks £20.00
523 Commonwealth Shoebox with loose stamps, covers, MS, booklets and main value 

in club books with more items removed than indicated by cover, 
excellent mixture remains, 100s £50.00

527 GB 60+ mostly used much QV and other early reigns High CV all on 
stock cards in envelope £50.00

534 GB 2 stockbooks of QEII good used, stockbooks worth estimate £4.00
537 GB Collection in album from penny reds (32) with 3 pages of other QV,

KE7 page then KGV to 1970 plus some decimal machins, mainly 
used, condition a little mixed on earlies (100s) £50.00

538 GB Collection in GB special stamps album - starts from QV though and 
to 1970 with odd better noted (2/6 seahorse, page of postage dues 
etc) mainly used and good condition £20.00

539 GB FDCs 1994-2004 FDCS in album, some nice sets in here (110 covers) £40.00
540 Accessories SG International stamp album / leaves, as new, no stamps £10.00
541 World A-F in binder, much Europe, plus some Commonwealth, neatly presented, 

mainly if not all used stamps, 100s £20.00
542 World G-Z in binder, much Europe and Commonwealth, neatly presented, mainly 

if not all used stamps, 100s £20.00
543 World Collection in 2 stockbooks incl. GB / Commonwealth, some better items 

included, 100s £20.00
544 World A5 springback album, C-G, neat, incl.China / Canada, 100s £10.00
545 World A5 springback album, H-N, neat, incl.Japan/ Malaya, 100s £10.00
546 World 2 x A5 springback albums, N-Z, neat, incl.NZ, USA, 100s £12.00
548 Glory Crate Balance of collection in storage crate, stamps on leaves, in packets,

etc. - 2 x GB albums on top, a real world sorter though £20.00
549 Kiloware Commonwealth and Channel islands mainly on paper in box, 100s £15.00
550 Kiloware Australia in small box, mainly on paper, much modern, 100s £10.00
551 Kiloware Europe in sweet tub mainly on paper sorted into countries £10.00
553 Kiloware GB commemoratives only in biscuit tin, 100s plus includes a 1972 

Collectors Pack £7.00
555 GB Covers etc Mainly FDCs, some coin covers without coins, from 1990s, 2000s, approx. 

100 covers, some interesting included £30.00
556 World covers Box with variety of covers, some cards, many GB, all areas, some NZ 

Health covers noted, 100s £10.00
560 Mixed lot 2 x albums and a few cards with stamps £10.00
568 GB mixed lot Carrier bag with album of recent covers (mainly FDCs), stockbook of 

machins plus a few others / foreign and a bundle of presentation packs / 
stamps on cards - some nice items in this £20.00

569 GB Collectors packs 1978-82 and 1985-6, 1979 missing protective cover (7) £20.00
571 Hong Kong 50 x FDCs from 1977-1989 all in original protective covers, CV of stamps 

in excess of £300 £75.00
572 Hong Kong 15 x FDCs from 1990-2000 all in original protective covers, CV of stamps 

in excess of £75 £15.00
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573 World, much Hong
Kong

Green binder with stamps - Hong Kong including some nice QE2 definitive 
ranges, then pages of world including GB / commonwealth (vendor note 
many stamps mounted using paste - easily removed but may impact some 
mint stamps) £50.00

579 GB QV Penny red plates in stockbook, counted 266 incl. few stars at end.  Starts 
with 8 x 2d Blues and includes page of Bantum plates (24), all for sorting / 
confirming as most identified £75.00

581 GB KGVI Stockbook with18 sides of duplicated KGVI ranges, mainly defs and 
appears to include watermark varieties, values to 10/- £20.00

582 GB 2 Stockbooks, first with duplicated 'Y' machins with values to £5 and the 
second sparsely filled with NVIs etc, 100s of stamps, all appear to be well 
organised £30.00

583 GB Commemoratives 1924-70 mint (QE2 appears UM) and used incl. some 
phospor sets (FFH, Lifeboat noted), in stockbook £30.00

584 GB Commemoratives 1990-99, mainly used, all in stockbook, 100s of stamps, 
many full sets incl. greetings stamps £30.00

585 GB Commemoratives post millenium mainly used, some sets, some postage 
etc all housed in stockbook £20.00

586 World Stockbook with eclectic mixture of material, neat, some sparse pages but 
some interesting looking items, sorting may re-pay £15.00

587 Commonwealth Mainly duplicated ranges of Canada definitives, includes some higher 
values in album, 100s £15.00

588 Jersey / Guernsey Stockbook with neatly arranged stamps of Guernsey / Jersey, earlier 
issues, mainly UM / sets with values to £5, few hundred £10.00

589 Canada 16 page stockbook, earlies to QE2 period, some duplication, 100s, few 
better / interesting items noted £15.00

590 Kenya Small stockbook with mainly used stamps, few covers and some stamps 
in packets, approx. 200 £5.00

591 Malta Binder with stamps on assortment of leaves/ cards, all periods - in need of 
sorting but better items noted £20.00

593 Germany Binder with stamps on assortment of leaves/ cards - from earlies and in 
need of sorting, better items noted £20.00

596 GB Regionals Binder with stamps on assortment of leaves/ cards - all areas, decimal 
and £sd, mint and used, well organised, 100s £25.00

597 GB Victoria Stockbook on Victoria theme from 2d Blue to Jubilee issues, approx. 200 
stamps plus 1d Lilacs and a few cards, very mixed condition but will have 
huge CV £80.00

598 GB KGV stamps in binder - duplicated mainly used but includes 3 x 
seahorses, commems for period, few cards and a few non GB £50.00

599 GB Commems 1971-89 neatly organised in stockbook, used, 100s £10.00
600 GB QE2 high values 1955-87 mainly used, much duplication, 100s £25.00
601 GB QE2 high values 1988-97 mainly used, much duplication, 100s £20.00
602 King George VI Binder of stamps from reign, much GB incl. high values to £1, RSW, wmk. 

Varieties, etc, mainly used plus some Commonwealth stamps, few covers, 
etc.  100s, many items duplicated £40.00

603 World box Box with odds from collection incl. 3 partially filled albums and stamps on 
cards / leaves, needs sorting, 100s of stamps £20.00
Lots 608 -632 are from an estate collection that was stored entirely in 
stockbooks, usually 64 sides, mainly used stamps, mixed condition, and 
with better items throughout / well organised

609 Italy 1862 -1987, well-filled, especially earlier issues, 100s £40.00
613 Denmark 1851-2005 incl. MS etc, nice ranges, 100s £40.00
615 Netherlands Back of book items (sparse - 11 sides), then 1852-1885 on well-filled 

pages, 100s £40.00
618 World United Nations (sparse) plus Alderney in 14 page stockbook (damaged 

but stamps appear unaffected), often sparse but includes presentation 
packs etc, few hundreds £20.00

619 World Nigeria 1914 - 2007 then France 2002 +, 100s £40.00
621 Yugoslavia From 1918 Bosnia Herzegovina issues through to 2000, sparse at end, 

something different £30.00
622 World Germany 1995-2007, USA 1993-2010, 100s not often seen £40.00
623 World This one in the process of being re-organised - modern Morocco, 

Thailand, Latvia, Switzerland, Luxembourg, all 2000+, half-filled but will 
add up to a few hundred stamps £20.00

624 Israel 59 FDCs in cover album £10.00
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625 Isle of Man Folder with 20 FDCs and related information, few other bits and pieces, 
few air related events - seemd duplicated (no reserve) £5.00

629 Germany 1952-1994 includes some MS etc, well filled, 100s £30.00
632 Belgium From earlies to SG1600 in tatty 16 page stockbook, some nice earlier 

material?  100s £25.00
633 Canada Collection in album from small Queens to 1953, values to $1, coils, etc, 

used, mixed condition, 100s £50.00
634 Canada Dealers accumulation in stockbook, duplicated, mainly used lower values 

from small Queens to early QE2, some BoB, 100s £15.00
636 Isle of Man Collection to 1980, much definitives including blocks, would assume all 

UM, set of the 1973 booklets etc, few hundred £15.00
638 Space Space stamps, MS, etc on Vario leaves in binder, all world £10.00
639 US kiloware 750g of on paper US stamps £5.00
641 Accessories Bag with 3 binders, few leaves, pocket stockbooks and Scott 2002 

catalogue on CDs £7.00
643 Commonwealth mix Much Royalty, Queen mother 80th, Cook Islands, Ghana, etc plus few 

others, some foreign, couple of hundred £12.00
644 World covers 75+ covers described as many Japan but a broad range of countries and 

decades covered, worth a look at this price £5.00
649 New Zealand Circulated club book (Bridlington) PTSA £80, used, pre-decimal estimated 

CV £240 £20.00
651 Commonwealth 2 double-sided stock cards with mint / UMM ranges from A-B countries, all 

smaller territories, Aden, Antigua etc(189) STC £400+ £70.00
652 Sudan Early Camels to modern, mint / UM on 1 card (83) STC £129 £30.00
653 Swaziland Early to modern mint / UM (80) on 1 card £10.00
655 Egypt Early to modern mint / UM (203) on 2 cards STC £182 £45.00
656 Commonwealth 2 double-sided stock cards with mint / UMM ranges from B-C countries, all 

smaller territories, (225) STC £390 £70.00
657 Samoa Early to modern mint / UM (119) on 2 cards STC £67 £20.00
658 St Lucia Early to modern mint / UM (99) on 1 card STC £140 £35.00
659 Grenada Early to modern mint / UM (84) on 1 card STC £101 £30.00
660 Dominica Early to modern mint / UM (90) on 1 card STC £54 £15.00
661 New Zealand BoB incl. Ross / Tokelau mint / UM on 1 card (69) STC £67 £20.00
662 Nigeria Mint / UM early to modern (91) on 1 card STC £70 £20.00
663 St. Vincent Mint / UM early to modern (131) on 2 cards STC £96 £30.00
664 Seychelles Mint / UM early to modern (82) on 1 card STC £185 £45.00
665 S.Rhodesia Mint / UM early selection (57) on 1 card STC £111 £30.00
666 St. Helena Mint / UM early to modern (79) on 1 card STC £38 £10.00
667 Sierra Leone Mint / UM early to modern (79) on 1 card STC £61 £20.00
668 Ireland Mint / UM early to modern (154) on 2 cards STC £234, some nice GB 

overprints in this one £45.00
669 Indian States Mint selection of 103 stamps on 1 card STC £229 £45.00
670 Newfoundland Mint / UM selection of 60 stamps on 1 card STC £338 £40.00
671 Falkland Islands Mint / UM selection of 64 stamps on 1 card STC £96 £15.00
672 Australia KGV - QE2 used collection of 159 stamps on leaves STC £104 £20.00
673 Canada KGVi - QE2 used collection of 238 stamps on leaves, high CV £35.00
674 New Zealand KGVi - QE2 used collection of 252 stamps on leaves, high CV £35.00
676 World kiloware Off-paper including Commonwealth, MS, few covers, small qty £15.00
677 World kiloware Off-paper including Commonwealth, MS, few covers, small qty £15.00
680 Norfolk Islands A collection of UMM stamps housed in a Prinz hingeless album with slip 

case covering 1947-2000 £90.00
681 World Loose leaf file with stamps from various countries mainly lightly stuck 

down (water soluble adhesive), many in envelopes sorted by country
£10.00

682 World Loose leaf file containing a great many items from Korea. Combination of 
loose presentation sheets, individual stamps stuck with water soluble 
adhesive £8.00

684 GB Mixed collection of stamps from QV thro to KQV1 plus 50 QE11 
commemoratives £20.00

686 Channel islands Selection of used channel island commemoratives. Some on paper with 
nice local postmarks. £5.00

687 GB Selection of QE11 used commemoratives - 50 stamps in total £5.00
688 GB Another selection of QE11 used commemoratives - different collection of 

50 stamps £5.00
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New folder items
700 St. Helena 1938 definitive set, lmm, some UM, with 2 x 8d shades, SG131-40 CV 

£147 (15) £20.00
705 Bahamas 1921 Script all values to 1/- lmm CV £36 (9) £8.00

706 Bahamas 1954 Definitive set used with shades, total CV £40+, nice used set SG201-
16+ (21 stamps in total) £8.00

707 GB 1990 Souvenir Book (MS1501 etc) Penny Black £2.00
708 Germany 1934 Air set SG526-36 fine used set CV £110 £10.00
709 Germany 1947 Allied Occupation, SG928-48, fine used set CV £160 (21) £12.00
710 Seychelles SG674a UMM inverted overprint £25.00
711 Ascension 1986 Ships SG409-23 set of 15 fine UMM £4.00
712 Falkland Islands 20 recent commercial covers £8.00
713 GB Cinderellas Staffa, St. Kilda etc 55+ stamps + MSs etc £8.00
715 Accessories Lindner black mounts 25 pieces 210 x 36mm new £7.00
716 New Zealand Balloon Post 50th Anniversary Cover £3.00
718 GB KE7 2/6d good used SG260 CV £150 £20.00
719 GB 17 low value defininitives UMM from 1952-1970s £5.00

720 GB Several hundred UMM commems from late KG6 to mid-QE2 period,
some blocks / pairs etc in 2 packets £20.00

721 GB 2d Blue plate 6 SG35 fine used copy CV £70 £15.00
722 GB ½d Bantum plate 8, nice used copy, CV £120 £20.00
724 GB 2d Blue plate 7 SG45 fine used copy CV £65 £12.00
728 Alderney 2020 prestige booklet Battle of Britain face £18.80 CV £34 £10.00
730 GB KGV 1924 block cypher set of 12 mint SG418-29 CV £250 £40.00
731 GB KGV 1934 set fresh mint, plus 4 x sideways and 3 x inverted wmks, 

incl. 2d SG 442b.  Appears to be UM, CV mounted is £239 £50.00
732 Commonwealth 1958 Caribbean Federation complete set on 10 FDCs £5.00
733 UAE Used stamps on 8 small cards, some duplication £5.00
734 Jerry Garcia Small range of stamps / sheets on theme - Tanzania, Montserrat £5.00
736 First flight cover 1939 (30 June) London to USA with first air mail special handstamp 

on the cover, typed endorsemant for first flight £2.00
737 Burma 1946 set of 15, SG 51-65, mint, CV £60 £10.00
738 S. Rhodesia 1937 set of 13, SG40-52, used, CV £25 £4.00
739 Triangulars Not COGH but mixture of used stamps in packet, 100+ £3.00
740 Stock Certificate Railway stock certificate, 1895, Missouri , Kansas and Texas 

Railway, something different STC £30 £5.00
743 Azores SG 107 - 1882 20R Rosine - Very lightly hinged - Pf 12.5 STC£170 £32.00
745 Bermuda SG 153a - Plate block 4 with opt 12.25 long MNH CV £60 £25.00
746 COGH 1899 cover to Uk with GPO Cape town CDS £10.00
747 Canada SG 433 = 1951 $1 Fisherman - MNH block 4 STC £152 £50.00
748 Canada SG O171 1943 7c Goose Official opt Block 4 MNH STC £100 £32.00
749 Danish West Indies SG 17 - 4c Blue/yellow brown - VFU Perf 14 STC £300 £55.00
750 Egypt 477b - 1953 30mil Farouk - Double opt - Used - signed on reverse £65.00
752 GB 1993 24p QE ll brown - MNH Forgery £6.00
753 GB SG 1104 - 1979 8d Chritmas stamp with mis-placed gold - MNH £8.00
754 GB SG 345a - 1912 - 1d Scarlet - Block 4 - no cross  -2  MNH STC 

£400 (Auctioneer note - can't confirm this as don't know what I am 
looking for!) £80.00

755 GB SG 836ey - 1970 4d Christmas no phosphor in marginal block 4 -
MNH, STC £240 £75.00

756 GB SG 870a - 1971 6p green uncoated paper - MNH £8.00
757 GB SG D69-74 - Post due in MNH blocks 6 - No wmk STC £120 £30.00
758 Gold Coast SG 120-9 - 1938 Values in MNH blocks 4 - Perf 12 STC £240 £65.00
759 Greece SG 706-12 - 1954 Nat Products - 50% mnh rest VLH STC £130 £20.00
760 Greece SG 725-7 - 1954 NATO set - Lightly hinged STC £150 £25.00
761 Netherlands NVPD 31 - 1c due - Yellow & blue green MNH - P12.5 STC £180 £32.00
762 Italy  SG 73 - 1905 -15c on on 20c Orange - lightly hinged STC £95 £15.00
763 Italy SG 187 - 1917 2.50 Lire - V V lightly hinged STC £75 £19.00
765 Italy SG 669 - 1945 100 lire - Lightly hinged twice STC £550 £90.00
766 Italy SG 67 1909 25c Blue mint - Good gum well centred STC £180 £32.00
767 Italy SG 725 - 1949 UPU Lightly hinged STC £120 £25.00
768 Kuwait SG 54-63 - 1941 Geo Vl India opt values - VVLH CV £70 £17.00
769 Leeward Islands SG 114 - 1938 £1 - Blk/Red - very lightly hinged STC £375 £80.00
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770 Libya                           SG 26a - 1921 15c Very lightly hinged - Pf 13.75 STC £140 £24.00
771 Luxembourgh SG 543-8 - 1951 Europe set - Never hinged STC £400 £85.00
772 Morocco Agencies SG 165 - 9 - 1937 Geo Vl values - MNH blocks 4 STC £140 £30.00
773 Poland SG M/s 335d - 1938 Stratosphere MS Small paper adhesion 

STC £120 £20.00
774 S W Africa SG 117 - 1941 3d War effort - Block 4 MNH STC £50 £16.00
775 Spain SG 1149A & 50A - 1950 Visita caudillo VLH - STC £420 £80.00
776 Spain SG1193-4 - 1954 Ano Santo Compostelano - VLH STC £85 £15.00
777 St Vincent Card of 7 x 1862 6d green - used 1 with paper fault STC £450 £60.00
778 Transvaal SG 127a - 6d Blue/blue with inverted opt - No gum £80.00
779 Vietnam SG N131 -2 - 1960 Anniv pair - MNH STC £76 £19.00
780 Argentina 1864 Rivadavia 15cMarginal block 4 Proof Mi 10 £15.00
781 Argentina 1864 Rivadavia 5cMarginal block 4 Proof Mi 8 £15.00
782 Argentina 1864 Rivadavia 10cMarginal block 4 Proof Mi 9 £15.00
783 Belgium Cob 530 - 1936 - 2.50fr Leopold Imperf pair - Proof B No gum £25.00
784 Bergedorf SG 3 - 1861 1h Black on blue - Marginal MNH  Cat £225 £35.00
785 F. I. Deps SG G11b - 1949 2½d Maps - Block 4 - MNH Cat £26 £9.00
786 GB SG 169- 1880 5d Indigo with Superb Manchester cancel Cat £150 £30.00
787 GB SG 441 (N53) 1935 1½d Brown Control strip 3 Y36 137 £10.00
788 GB SG 492a - 1946 3d Victory with extra berry - MNH Caty £50+ £18.00
789 Netherlands SG 3b - 1852 15c Or- yellow - CDS cancel not- 4 margins Cat £225 £40.00

791 New Guinea 1901 values unchecked for wmk -Taken as cheapest - Hinged  
Cat £122 + £25.00

792 Natal SG 128 & 147 -1903/4 1d Ed Vll strips of 3 - MNH - gum bend on 1 
Cat £50 £11.00

793 Australia states Various states mint selection (23) on card STC £560 £65.00
794 Gambia Mint selection of 45 stamps on 3 small cards STC £107 £25.00
795 Austria 1996 Austrian Millenary sheet SG2436-45 CV £28 £4.00
796 Belgium 1936 Charleroi Philatelic Exhibition SG MS776 UM but light foxing £10.00
798 Denmark 1997 Open air museum booklet containing SG1111-4, CV £22 £3.00
799 Egypt 1949 Agricultural Exhibition SG MS357 (2 sheets) cto CV 311.50 £2.00
800 Finland 1994 Flowers sheet mounted on card CV £11 £2.00
801 France 1971 Red Cross booklet SG1942-3 x 4 £3.00
802 France 3 Carnets (Marianne) Yvert ref 3744 C5, C6, C7 (30) £10.00
803 France 1 Carnet (Marianne) Yvert ref 4197 C7 (20) £7.00
804 Germany 1936 Brown Ribbon event MS618 UM CV £40, some creasing £6.00
806 Germany 1959 Beethoven SG MS1233a UM CV £31 £4.00
807 Germany Berlin 1955 Furtwangler SG B125 lmm CV £30 £4.00
809 Greece 1995 Presentation book SG1969-94 UM £20.00
810 Iceland 2007 stated as SG1167-70 UM CV £17 (? In booklet, 4 stamps appears 2 

designs to me! £2.50
811 Monaco 1982 Europa SG MS1567 UM CV £32 £5.00
812 Netherlands 1876 SG137 lmm CV £50 £7.00
816 Switzerland 1936 Pro Patria SG MS367 UM CV £65 £9.00
818 USA 1986 Polar Explorers block of 4 used on cover £2.00
826 USSR Pushkin MS, SG MS1492a, FU< CV £150 £15.00
828 Germany 1953 SG1097-8 Exhibition set used CV £70 £7.00
829 Germany 1933 Welfare fund part set SG514-8, 520, 521 CV £319 used £30.00
830 Germany 1928 2m SG444 used CV £85 £8.00
831 Germany 1923 50m SG256 used CV £200 £15.00
832 Germany 1928 4m used on piece SG445 CV £60 £6.00
833 Germany 1921 10pf Orange SGO126 used CV £800 £75.00
834 Germany 1946 Allied Occupation 1m SGA35 P11x11.5 CV £700 used £70.00
835 Germany 1951 Charity SG1065-6 mint no gum (mint CV £280) £20.00
836 Germany 1960 30pf fluorescent paper used CV £250 £25.00
837 Germany 1945 Allied Occupation SG A10a 3pf P14x14.5 used CV £450 £45.00
838 Germany 1923 20M SG334 zigzag roulette used CV £500 £50.00
839 Germany 1875-9 3pf yellow-green SG31a, mint no gum, CV £160 as mint £15.00
840 Germany Berlin 1953 Reconstruction SGB106-9 used CV £275 £25.00
842 Germany Berlin 1949 Goethe mint set SGB61-63 CV £375 £35.00
843 Germany 1922-32 used selection SG220, 226, 228, 269-72, 358-9 CV £167 £15.00
844 Germany 1923 Relief Fund SG257-9 used CV £180 £15.00
845 Germany 1953-5 UMM selection SG1097-8, 1131-4, 1148-51 CV £144 £12.00
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END OF AUCTION
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